

ASSEMBLY
27th session
Agenda item 9

A 27/Res.1049/Corr.1
19 March 2012
Original: ENGLISH

Resolution A.1049(27)

**Adopted on 30 November 2011
(Agenda item 9)**

**INTERNATIONAL CODE ON THE ENHANCED PROGRAMME OF
INSPECTIONS DURING SURVEYS OF BULK CARRIERS
AND OIL TANKERS, 2011 (2011 ESP CODE)**

Corrigendum

In Annex A (Code on the enhanced programme of inspections during surveys of bulk carriers), Part B (Code on the enhanced programme of inspection during surveys of bulk carriers having double-side skin construction), Annex 8 (Recommended procedures for thickness measurements), Appendix 2, the following modifications are made:

- .1 in the Notes to report TM2-DSBC(ii), item 1, the words "appendices 3 and 4" at the end of the item are replaced with the words "appendix 3";
- .2 in the Notes to report TM3-DSBC, item 1, the words "appendices 3 and 4" at the end of the item are replaced with the words "appendix 3";
- .3 in the Notes to report TM4-DSBC, item 1, the words "appendices 3 and 4" at the end of the item are replaced with the words "appendix 3"; and in item 2, the words "in appendix 5" are replaced with the words "in appendix 3"; and
- .4 in the Notes to the report TM6-DSBC, in item 2, the words "in appendix 5" are replaced with the words "in appendix 3".